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CANADA ) Q.B.No.721of2012
PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN )

IN THE COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF SASKATCHEWAN
JUDICIAL CENTRE OF SASKATOON

BETWEEN:
THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK

Plaintiff
(Applicant)

-and-

101142701 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.
Defendant

(Respondent)

SERVICE LIST
Last Updated May 25, 2012

NAME, ADDRESS
E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX TELEPHONE
NUMBER COUNSEL FOR NUMBER

McDougall Gauley LLP Gayle MacDonald
Barristers & Solicitors 908 Main Street
701 Broadway Avenue P.O. Box 2380
Saskatoon SK 57N 1B3 Kindersley SK SOL iSO

Clayton Barry (306) 665-5483
E-mail: cbarry@mcdougallgauley.com

Toyota Credit Canada Inc.
80 Micro Court, Suite 200
Markham ON L3R 9Z5

Shae Babb
E-mail: sbabb@toyotacredit.ca
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NAME, ADDRESS
E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX TELEPHONE
NUMBER COUNSEL FOR NUMBER

Miller Thomson LLP Robert Blacklock
7th Floor, Bank ofMontreal Building R.R. #4
2103 1 1 Avenue P.O. Box 277, Site 412
Regina 5K 54P 4G1 Saskatoon 5K S&K 3J7

Glen Lekach Marjorie Blacklock (306) 347-8322
Email: glekach@millerthomson.com R.R. #4

P.O. Box 277, Site 412
JeffGrubb, Q.C. Saskatoon 5K S&K 3J7 (306) 347-8393
E-mail: jgrubb@millerthomson.com

1 1 86792 Alberta Inc.
733 —

231x Avenue NW
Calgary AB T2M 1T1

Robert James Johnson
1139 Harrison Way
Regina 5K S4X 4K3

Nadine Francesca Johnson
1139 Harrison Way
Regina SK 54X 4K3

Sharon June Scott
214 Wickenden Crescent
Saskatoon SK S7N 3X7

Bradley Allan Bimie
214 Wickenden Crescent
Saskatoon SK S7N 3X7

625708 Saskatchewan Ltd.
0/a Stockmans Assistance
Corporation
R.R. #4
P.O. Box 277, Site 412
Saskatoon SK S&K 3J7
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NAME, ADDRESS
E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX TELEPHONE
NUMBER COUNSEL FOR NUMBER

Robertson Stromberg LLP Wayne Richard Brownlee
600 — 105 21st Street East 63 1 Trent Crescent
Saskatoon SK S7K 0B3 Saskatoon SK S7H 4T5

M. Kim Anderson (306) 652-2445
E-mail: mk.anderson@rslaw.com

Karen Leigh Sytnick
733 — 23’ Avenue NW
Calgary AB T2M 1T1

E-mail: karen@businessinstincts.ca

Beechinor Baker Hall Cellar Master
Banisters and Solicitors
300 — 1681 Chestnut Street
Vancouver BC V6J 4M6

Michael A. Nauss (604) 731-9276
E-mail: nauss@bbh.bc.ca

Robertson Stromberg LLP Cameron Rizos
Suite 600
105 21st Street East
Saskatoon 5K 57K 0B3

Gary D. Young, Q.C. (306) 933-1307
E-mail: g.young@rslaw.com

Koskie-Helms
Barristers & Solicitors
Suite 3, 501 Gray Avenue
Saskatoon SK S7N 2H8

T.F. (Ted) Koskie (306) 242-8478
E-mail: ted@koskie.com
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NAME, ADDRESS
E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX TELEPHONE
NUMBER COUNSEL FOR NUMBER

McDougall Gauley LLP Saskatchewan Liquor and
Barristers & Solicitors Gaming Authority
1 500 — 1 88 1 Scarth Street
Regina 5K 54P 4K9

Paul G. Wagner (306) 565-5118
E-mail: pwagner(mcdougallgauley.com

Government of Saskatchewan
Ministry of Finance
Revenue Division
P.O. Box 200
Regina 5K 54P 2Z6

Ken Gorchinski (306) 787-7684
Fax No. : (306) 787-0776

Justice & Attorney General (5K) Government of
Civil Law Branch Saskatchewan
1874 Scarth Street Ministry of Finance
Regina 5K 54P 4B3 Revenue Division

Heather Sinclair (306) 787-8919
E-mail: Heather.Sinclair@gov.sk.ca

Michael Moms (306) 787-7444
E-mail: Michael.Morris@gov.sk.ca

Gabruch Legal Group Various clients
201, 129 3fh Avenue North
Saskatoon SK S7K 2H4

Richard K. Gabruch (306)651-5055
E-mail: r.gabruch@gabruchlegal.ca
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NAME, ADDRESS
E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX TELEPHONE
NUMBER COUNSEL FOR NUMBER

Justice Canada Canada Revenue Agency
Prairie Region, Saskatoon Office
123 2nd Avenue South
Saskatoon SK S7K 7E6

Gordon Berscheid (306) 975-8976
E-mail: Gordon.Berscheid@justice.gc.ca

The Toronto-Dominion Bank
900 Home Oil Tower
324 —

8th Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 2Z2

Craig Stannard (403)292-1356
E-mail: Craig.Stannard@td.com

Darren Kushner
E-mail: Darren.Kushner@td.com

Alida Pellegrino
E-mail: Alida.Pellegrino@td.com

MacPherson Leslie & Tyerman LLP The Toronto-Dominion
1 500 — 410 22nd Street East Bank
Saskatoon 5K S7K 5T6

Jeffrey M. Lee
E-mail: JMLee@mlt.com (306)975-7136

Mike Russell
E-mail: MRussell@mlt.com (306) 975-7141

Hnatyshyn Gough 101 142701 Saskatchewan
601, 402 —

21st Sheet East Ltd. and Cava Wines and
Saskatoon 5K 57K 0C3 Spirits Limited

David M. Hnatyshyn, Q.C. (306)653-5150
E-mail: dhnatyshyn@hglaw.ca
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NAME, ADDRESS
E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX TELEPHONE
NUMBER COUNSEL FOR NUMBER

Wallace Meschishnick Clackson Zawada PricewaterhouseCoopers
901, 1 19 —

4th Avenue South Inc.
Saskatoon 5K S7K 5X2

Gary Meschishnick (306) 659-1226
E-mail: gary.meschishnick@wmcz.com

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
3000, 111 5th Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 5L3

Donald J. Roberts
E-mail: don.roberts@ca.pwc.com (403) 509-7317

RCAP Leasing Inc.
5575 North Service Road, Suite 300
Burlington ON L7L 6M1

E-mail: csc@rcapleasing.com (800) 263-5137

1738788.v6
-6-


